BUDGET OF REAL COUNTY, TEXAS

FOR THE YEAR OF 2015 - 2016

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REAL COUNTY CLERK, SEPTEMBER 8, 2015

Comptroller of Public Accounts
STATE OF TEXAS

AUSTIN

BUDGET CERTIFICATE



Budget For Real County, Texas
Budget Year October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2016

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF REAL

We, Garry Merritt, County Judge; Bella A. Rubio, County Clerk; and Mairi E. Gray, County Treasurer, of Real County, Texas, do hereby certify that the attached budget is a true
and correct copy of the budget of Real County, passed and approved by the Commissioners’ Court of said county on the 8" day of September, 2015, as it appears on file in the
office of the County Clerk of said county. The record vote of each member of the commissioners’ court by name voting on the adoption of the budget was:
Ayes: Garry Merritt, Real County Judge; Manuel Rubio, Commissioner Precinct 1, Gene Buckner, Commissioner Precinct 3, and Joe Connell, Commissioner Precinct 4
Nays: None

The county property tax rates for the preceding fiscal year, and each county property tax rate that has been adopted or calculated for the current fiscal year, including (a) the
property tax rate; (b) the effective tax rate; (c) the effective maintenance and operations tax rate; (d) the rollback tax rate; and (e) the debt rate are $0.5288 per $100 of
valuation. The county property tax rates for the current fiscal year, including (a) the property tax rate; (b) the effective tax rate; (c) the effective maintenance and operations tax
rate; (d) the rollback tax rate; and (e) the debt rate are $0.5288 per $100 of valuation. The total amount of county debt obligations are: S0 ;

This budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than last year’s budget by an amount of $18,594, which is a
0.995 percent increase from last year’s budget. The property tax revénue to be raised from new property added to

/

the tax rolllthis year is $18,709.

Garry-A. Merritt, County Judge Bella A. Rubio, County Clerk

o, DIANNE R. ROGERS
= Notary Public, State of Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 8" of September, 2015.
My Commission Expires

T .
2 = 72?“/ June 21, 2019

Notary Public, State of Texas e S




FIVE YEAR SUMMARY AND COMPARISON OF
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

BUDGET YEAR BUDGET YEAR BUDGET YEAR BUDGET YEAR BUDGET YEAR
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING OF YEAR $ - |3 - s - |8 - |3
RECEIPTS

CURRENT TAX LEVY $ 1,776,621.00 | $ 1,811,941.00 | $ 1,825,133.00 | $ 1,868,232.00 | $ 1,886,826.00

DELINQUENT TAXES $ 64,000.00 | $ 63,000.00 | $ 74,000.00 | $ 92,000.00 | $ 109,000.00

OTHER RECEIPTS $ 1,098,238.00 | $ 1,062,414.62 | $ 1,037,937.32 1,041,145.07 1,174,753.03

TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 2,938,859.00 | $ 2,937,355.62 | $ 2,937,070.32 | $ 3,001,377.07 | $ 3,170,579.03

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES $ - |3 $ $ $

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 2,938,859.00 | $ 2,937,355.62 | $ 2,937,070.32 | $ 3,001,377.07 | $ 3,170,579.03
CASH BALANCES, END OF YEAR $ $ $

* Tax Rate .5124 * Tax Rate .5295 * Tax Rate .5295 * Tax Rate .5288 * Tax Rate .5288
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0310 GF PROPERTY TAXES

0110 GF CURRENT TAXES 1,244,872. 44 1, 270, 639. 29 1,307, 762. 00 1,307, 762. 00 1, 303, 756. 60 1, 320, 778. 00

|
0120 GF DELI Q TAXES | 72,604. 36 67, 783. 94 65, 000. 00 65, 000. 00 46, 894. 80 75, 000. 00
0130 GF PENALTY & | NTEREST | 31, 353. 75 28, 196. 54 32, 000. 00 32, 000. 00 23, 207. 09 35, 000. 00
0139 M XED BEVERAGE SALES TAX | 1, 966. 48 2,152.08 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 1,222.10 3, 500. 00
0140 SALES TAX | 94, 628. 53 105, 179. 76 98, 000. 00 98, 000. 00 113, 656. 66 120, 000. 00
0141 VEH REG COW TAX A/ C | 15,777.12 18,575. 18 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 15, 948. 59 20, 000. 00

G- PROPERTY TAXES 1,461,202.68 1,492,526.79 1,520,262.00 1,520, 262. 00 1,504, 685. 84 1,574, 278. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0339 LOCAL SHARED REVENUE

0103 APPRAI SAL & SCHOOL RENT | 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00

LOCAL SHARED REVENUE 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0340 FEES OF OFFI CE

0201 COUNTY SHERI FF | 6, 707. 64 6, 392. 95 7,000. 00 7,000. 00 5,172.00 8, 000. 00
0202 BREATH ALCOHOL/ SHERI FF | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0211 SHERI FF/ DRUG ENFORCEMENT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0400 GF CO & DI ST CLERK | 43, 318. 75 45, 398. 28 48, 000. 00 48, 000. 00 41, 255. 10 50, 000. 00
0403 CO. ATTY. FEE | 1, 277.56 981. 41 1, 250. 00 1, 250. 00 792. 42 1, 250. 00
0408 JURY REI MBURSEMENTS COVPTROLLER | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0500 TAX A/C | 4, 496. 00 5,994. 50 5, 500. 00 5, 500. 00 4,923.00 6, 000. 00
0801 J.P. 1-2 | 3,481.79 2,427.03 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 3, 830. 56 5, 000. 00
0803 J P 3-4 | 979. 17 255. 33 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 600. 76 1, 000. 00
0900 CONSTABLES | 0.00 150. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0901 CI'TY OF CAMP WOOD | 4, 469. 53 4,415. 46 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 3,818.01 5, 000. 00
0902 SWTJ C | 10, 266. 06 10, 835. 99 11, 000. 00 11, 000. 00 10, 851. 52 11, 000. 00

FEES OF OFFI CE 74,996. 50 76, 850. 95 82, 750. 00 82, 750. 00 71, 243. 37 87, 250. 00
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PAGE 4
PREPARER: 0004

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0350 GF FINES

0108 COUNTY COURT COSTS-CIVIL
0208 DI STRICT COURT COSTS-ClVIL
0301 DI STRI CT COURT- CRI M NAL
0302 COUNTY COURT- CRI M NAL
0303 JP 1 &2

0305 J P 3-4

0306 RESTI TUTI ON

0307 PROBATI ON FEES

0308 PROBATE FEES

0310 ATTNY FEES

0312 JURY FEE

0313 TRIAL FEE

0314 TRUANCY FI NE

G- FINES

235.

5, 049.
5, 733.
27,102.
23,994.
13, 614.
573.

0.

1, 366.
6, 110.
180.

83, 960.

157.

3, 474.
7,015.
22,299.
19, 087.
9, 154.
0.

0.

955.

4, 895.

67, 067.

500.

5, 000.
12, 000.
25, 000.
27,000.
15, 000.
1, 000.
0.

1, 500.
6, 500.
200.

93, 700.

500.

5, 000.
12, 000.
25, 000.
27,000.
15, 000.
1, 000.
0.

1, 500.
6, 500.
200.

93, 700.

475. 00 500. 00

3, 243. 08 5, 000. 00
7,107.00 15, 000. 00
21,419. 50 30, 000. 00
17,702. 34 27, 000. 00
7,252.50 15, 000. 00
0. 00 1, 000. 00

0.00 0.00

766. 00 2, 500. 00
2,199. 00 8, 000. 00
112.00 200. 00

0. 00 0.00

0.00 0.00

60, 276. 42 104, 200. 00



09/ 17/ 15 REAL COUNTY PAGE 5
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0360 GF | NTEREST

0100 | NTEREST EARNI NGS | 4, 853. 49 17, 366. 40 9, 500. 00 9, 500. 00 9, 715. 63 18, 000. 00

GF | NTEREST 4, 853. 49 17, 366. 40 9, 500. 00 9, 500. 00 9, 715. 63 18, 000. 00
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0370 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE

0253 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT | 2, 540. 95 885. 39 850. 00 850. 00 914. 35 885. 00
0254 HCTC REBATES | 1, 236. 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0255 NOTARY FEES | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0256 OTHER/ M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE | 756. 31 251.90 200. 00 200. 00 13, 765. 87 15, 000. 00
0402 COw, VICTI M5 OF CRI ME | 195. 00- 30. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0408 JUROR REI MBURSEMENTS COVPTROLLER | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 374.00 0.00
0409 DPS ARREST FEES | 1,201.18 1,122.01 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1,015.41 1, 200. 00
0410 JCPTF | 6. 00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0411 TP &W | 654. 00- 409. 60- 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1,505. 11- 2, 000. 00
0412 COURTHOUSE SECURI TI ES | 3,415.12 2,318.21 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 2, 756. 82 5, 000. 00
0413 ESTRAY | 0.00 255. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0414 CRI ME STOPPERS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0415 | NDI GENT DEFENSE FUND- CRI M | 91.33 91.07 350. 00 350. 00 184. 15 350. 00
0418 JUVEN LE PROB DI VERSI ON | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0419 TIME PAYMENT FEE - JP | 512.78 512.81 750. 00 750. 00 517.90 750. 00
0420 COURT REPORTER FEE | 645. 00 719. 95 700. 00 700. 00 1, 320. 25- 1, 500. 00
0422 TI ME PAYMENT FEE/ CLERK | 1,092. 00 932. 50 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 584. 50 1, 200. 00
0423 | NDI GENT FILING FEE-CIVIL | 296. 19- 286. 51- 150. 00 150. 00 166. 21- 300. 00
0425 TRAFFI C LAW FAI LURE TO APPEAR | 294. 00 985. 00 400. 00 400. 00 1,754.50 2, 000. 00
0426 REFUNDS & REI MBURSEMENTS | 34, 283. 23 6, 289. 90 65, 000. 00 65, 000. 00 14, 609. 92 45, 035. 03
0427 4TH COURT APPELLATE FEE | 234. 90- 0.00 150. 00 150. 00 15. 00 150. 00
0428 ARREST FEES/ SO | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0429 JCD | 1.50 17.59 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0430 JURY SERVI CE FUND | 193.01 189. 24 500. 00 500. 00 365. 51 500. 00
0431 COURT PRESERVATI ON FEE | 600. 00 469. 96 0.00 0.00 430. 00 400. 00
0433 COVWUNI TY SERVI CE REST | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0435 JUROR DONATI ONS- CVC | 240. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0436 CHI LD SAFETY | 22. 47 11. 24- 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 0.00
0437 LOCAL CO. TRANS. FEE | 92.00 124.11 100. 00 100. 00 90. 00 100. 00
0438 WARRANT/ CAPI AS FEE | 1, 647.00 2,736. 66 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 3, 158. 58 4, 000. 00
0439 JUDI CI AL FUND | 0.00 0.00 250. 00 250. 00 36. 00 250. 00
0440 TRUANCY PREVENTI ON FEE | 0.00 3.41 0.00 0.00 79. 40 0.00
0441 JP TECHNOLOGY FEE | 1, 810.12 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0442 STATE SUPPLEMENT/ CO ATTNY | 0.00 46, 666. 00 28, 333. 00 28, 333. 00 23,427. 87 23, 333. 00
0443 BAIL BOND FEE | 126. 00 99. 00 500. 00 500. 00 308. 10 500. 00
0444 STATE TRAFFI C FEE | 383.58 386. 88 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 1,424.22 2,000. 00
0445 CHI LD SEAT BELT (CSB) | 84. 85 122.05 150. 00 150. 00 206. 90 150. 00
0446 ADULT SEAT BELT (SB) | 597. 25 439. 62 500. 00 500. 00 180. 80 500. 00
0447 DEFERRED | 5,221.19 7, 868. 67 9, 000. 00 9, 000. 00 2,579. 21 15, 000. 00
0448 PTA (PROM SE TO APPEAR) | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0449 EMS TRAUNVA FUND | 58. 35 20. 20 0.00 0.00 38. 00 0.00
0450 TRANSPORTATI ON FEE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0451 SHERI FF LECSE FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,164. 30 0.00
0452 CONSTABLE STATE EDUCATI ON FUND | 0.00 650. 27 0.00 0.00 659. 15 0.00
0453 DPS COURT COSTS | 3,077.37 1,946. 73 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,788.12 5, 000. 00
0454 DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND | 37.30 109. 40- 150. 00 150. 00 87.00 150. 00
0455 PRES. VI TAL STATS. RECORDS | 79.00 63. 00 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.00
0456 DNA TESTI NG FEE- CONVI CTI ONS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0457 BI RTH CERTI FI CATE FEES | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0458 MARRI AGE LI CENSE FEES | 0.00 0.00 350. 00 350. 00 150. 00 500. 00
0459 JUDI CIAL FUND CIVIL FEES | 0.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 80. 00 100. 00
0460 DI VORCE & FAM LY LAW FEES | 73.50 21.43- 250. 00 250. 00 157. 75 250. 00
0461 OTHER DI STRICT CIVIL FEES | 265. 50 353. 00 500. 00 500. 00 1,170.50 800. 00
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0462 CR OFFENSE COWM 01-01- 04 FORWARD | 1, 968. 49 1,871. 48 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 3, 660. 22 8, 000. 00
0463 CR OFFENSE COW 09-01-01--12-31-03 | 285. 20 297.70 500. 00 500. 00 503. 30 500. 00
0464 CR OFFENSE COW 08-31-99--08-31-01 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0465 CR OFFENSE COW 09-01-97--08-30-99 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0466 CR OFFENSE COWM 09- 01-95--08-31-97 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0467 CR OFFENSE COW 09-01-91 - 08-31-95 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0468 BLUEBONNET CHI LDREN S ADVOCACY CENT | 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0469 JUDI Cl AL SUPPORT FEE - CRI'M NAL | 0.00 57.13 750. 00 750. 00 344. 80 750. 00
0470 JUDI Cl AL SUPPORT FEE-ClI VIL | 0.00 16. 00 600. 00 600. 00 588. 00 600. 00
0471 FAM LY PROTECTI ON FEE | 210. 00 194. 95 200. 00 200. 00 150. 00 200. 00
0472 OTHER COUNTY CIVIL FEES | 240. 00 120. 00 250. 00 250. 00 60. 00 250. 00
0473 DECLARATI ON OF | NFORVAL MARRI AGE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0474 GUARDI ANSHI P FEE | 440. 00 320. 00 400. 00 400. 00 260. 00 500. 00
0475 DNA TESTI NG COW SUPV | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0476 DNA TESTI NG JUVEN LE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0477 MOVING VI OLATION FEE - JP'S | 2.32 1.68 0.00 0.00 5.20 0.00
0478 ELECTRONIC FILING FEE CIVIL | 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 300. 00 500. 00
0479 ELECTRONI C FI LI NG FEE CRI M NAL | 0.00 5. 00- 0.00 0.00 30. 00 150. 00
0480 MOTOR CARRI ER VEEI GHT VI OLATI ONS | 0.00 49. 50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0575 COVWUNI TY SERVI CE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 290. 00 0.00
0576 DI SM SSED COURT CASES | 380. 00 260. 00 300. 00 300. 00 80. 00 300. 00
0577 | NDI GENT DEFENSE GRANT | 760. 98 9, 981. 50 5, 200. 00 5, 200. 00 7,129.75 7, 500. 00
0578 COLL SVC FEE - JP 1&2 | 53. 96 484. 09- 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1, 266. 12 2, 000. 00
0579 FA - FUQ Tl VE APPREHENSI ON | 15. 00 10. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0600 COBRA PREM UMS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0650 RESERVE FUNDS | 0.00 0.00 195, 070. 07 195, 070. 07 0.00 0.00
0700 SEPTI C SYSTEM PERM TS | 1, 110. 00 1, 350. 00 0.00 0.00 1, 340. 00 1, 500. 00
0999 SUSPENSE- | NCOVE AWAI TI NG DETAI LS | 146. 80- 81.00 0.00 0.00 31.00 0.00

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 64,623. 12 89, 842. 80 335, 003. 07 335, 003. 07 87, 158. 65 151, 653. 03
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0380 LAW LI BRARY

0100 LAW LI BRARY | NCOVE | 2,275.00 1, 644. 88 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1, 505. 00 3, 000. 00

LAW LI BRARY 2,275.00 1, 644. 88 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 1, 505. 00 3, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0385 LAW LI BRARY EXPENSES

0200 LAW LI BRARY BOOK PURCHASE E 6, 869. 88 6, 765. 91 6, 800. 00 6, 800. 00 2,555. 30 4, 000. 00

LAW LI BRARY EXPENSES 6, 869. 88 6, 765. 91 6, 800. 00 6, 800. 00 2,555. 30 4, 000. 00
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Account Nunmber
and Title

Act ual
YEAR -

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2015

Adopt ed Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0398 FAX MACHI NE

0100 FAX MACHI NE | NCOVE

FAX MACHI NE

Exper Act ual Exper Or g Budget
2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015
63. 00 19. 25 0. 00
63. 00 19. 25 0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015
14. 00
14. 00
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and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2015

Adopt ed Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0399 FAX MACHI NE EXPENSE

0200 FAX MACHI NE EXPENDI TURES

FAX MACHI NE EXPENSE

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2013
0. 00
0. 00

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2014
0. 00
0. 00

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2015
0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015
0.00
0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0400 COUNTY JUDGE

0105 SECRETARY SALARY E 26, 956. 80 22,422. 49 25,126. 40 25,126. 40 23,008. 71 24, 637. 60
0106 ASSI STANT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 2,062. 06 1, 715. 36 1,922.17 1,922.17 1,760.18 1,884.78
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 6, 640. 26 2,023. 84 7,299. 84 7,299. 84 4,589. 25 7,767.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 3,708. 33 3,257.35 3,733.79 3,733.79 3,419. 69 3,902. 60
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 9. 00 227.98 207. 00 207. 00 102. 50 225.00
0310 COFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 169. 36 789. 21 800. 00 800. 00 88.58 800. 00
0312 POSTAGE E 165. 90 64. 00 500. 00 500. 00 166. 00 500. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 1,124. 46 1, 552. 45 1, 700. 00 1, 700. 00 1, 430. 82 1, 700. 00
0421 EDUCATI ON/ CLERK E 0.00 100. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0424 FAX NMACHI NE E 389. 31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0425 TRAVEL/ CLERK E 0.00 0.00 300. 00 300. 00 0. 00 300. 00
0429 LODG NG E 0.00 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0499 M SC. E 15.56 0.00 150. 00 150. 00 0. 00 150. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY JUDGE 41, 241. 04 32, 152. 68 42, 239. 20 42, 239. 20 34, 565. 73 42, 366. 98
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0411 COURT EXPENSE

0101 DI STRI CT JUDGE SALARY E 1, 884. 84 3, 600. 00 3, 600. 00 3, 600. 00 3, 600. 00 3, 600. 00
0102 COURT REPORTER SALARY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0106 COURT ADM NI STRATOR SALARY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0117 DI ST JUDGE, DA, SEC, ETC E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 144. 24 275. 40 681. 24 681. 24 275. 40 275. 40
0203 RETI REMENT E 259. 36 526. 05 1,323.29 1,323.29 535. 05 570. 24
0204 DI ST CT MEDICAL INS/REAL CO SHARE E 3, 200. 88 3,715.20 3, 901. 00 3,715. 24 3,715. 20 4, 000. 00
0205 DI ST CT STAFF SALARI ES/ REAL COUNTY E 8, 545. 44 8, 865. 36 9, 308. 63 9, 823. 06 9, 823. 08 9, 750. 00
0206 DI STRI CT COURT ADM N/ REAL CO E 0.00 4,832.52 5, 570. 29 4,832.52 4,832.52 6, 000. 00
0405 COW TMENT FEES E 0.00 1, 070. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 561. 50 1, 000. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 822.31 369. 25 800. 00 1, 800. 00 713. 07 800. 00
0422 DI ST/ APPELLATE JUDGE E 0.00 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0423 DI STRI CT COURT TRAVEL E 1,127.37 2,275. 28 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2,323. 95 2, 500. 00
0426 COURT REPORTER E 1, 196. 90 2,364.75 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 6,174. 60 4, 000. 00
0465 LI TI GATI ON E 8,661.92 680. 80 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00 682. 00 15, 000. 00
0486 JURY EXPENSE E 4,684. 00 2,466. 00 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 2,161. 36 4, 000. 00
0487 DI ST COURT STAFF I NS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0488 APPQO NTED ATTY - COUNTY COURT E 6, 150. 00 10, 935. 00 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 1, 150. 00 10, 000. 00
0489 JUVEN LE EXPENSE E 8, 000. 04 8, 000. 04 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 04 8, 000. 00
0490 APPQO NTED ATTY- DI STRI CT COURT E 19, 844. 00 9, 160. 00 24,000. 00 46, 187. 09 15, 230. 00 15, 000. 00
0491 HONDQO' BLUEBONNET/ DONATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0492 6TH ADM JUDI Cl AL REG ON E 381. 00 377.00 392. 00 392. 00 392. 00 392. 00
0493 APPQO NTED ATTY- CPS COURT E 10, 697. 00 10, 160. 00 10, 000. 00 36, 377. 52 12,201. 04 10, 000. 00
0494 ATTY AD LI TEM - GUARDI ANSHI P E 1, 960. 00 0.00 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 960. 00 1, 500. 00
0499 MEALS AND M SCELLANEQUS E 2,362. 88 2,076.72 4, 500. 00 4, 500. 00 3, 280. 97 4, 000. 00

COURT EXPENSE 79,922.18 71,749. 37 124, 076. 45 173, 231. 96 76,611.78 100, 887. 64
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0412 DI STRI CT ATTORNEY

0101 D A SALARY E 3,433.68 3,433.68 3,433. 68 3,433. 68 3,433. 68 3, 600. 00
0102 DA STAFF SALARI ES/ REAL COUNTY SHARE E 13,091. 04 13, 381. 44 13,381.41 14, 386. 46 14, 386. 44 14, 500. 00
0106 DA SECRETARY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 262. 68 262. 68 262. 68 262. 68 262. 68 275. 40
0202 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE/ REAL CO SHARE E 8,984. 28 8, 503. 20 9, 433. 46 8, 030. 88 8, 030. 88 9, 000. 00
0203 RETI REMENT E 472. 48 501.75 510. 59 510. 59 510. 33 570. 24
0420 TELEPHONE E 809. 33 910. 30 750. 00 750. 00 1,116. 25 1, 200. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 DA SUPPLEMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0461 RENT AND OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0487 | NVESTI GATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0499 ADM NI STRATI VE EXPENSES/ REAL COUNTY E 6, 224. 04 6, 921. 36 6, 921. 33 8,272.37 8,272.32 8, 500. 00

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY 33, 277. 53 33,914. 41 34, 693. 15 35, 646. 66 36, 012. 58 37, 645. 64
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0450 DI STRICT & COUNTY CLERK

0101 COFFI ClI AL SALARY E 33, 563. 66 34, 570. 56 36, 299. 15 36, 299. 15 34, 903. 25 37,388.12
0105 DEPUTI ES & ASSI STANTS E 42, 860. 03 42,924. 66 47, 840. 00 47, 840. 00 43, 789. 42 58, 916. 00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 5, 846. 69 5, 928. 48 6, 436. 65 6, 436. 65 6,019. 92 7,367.27
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 19, 920. 78 20, 761. 07 21, 899. 52 21, 899. 52 20, 192. 70 23, 301. 00
0203 RETI REMENT E 10, 304. 17 11, 310. 47 12,503. 08 12,503. 08 11,312.43 15, 254. 57
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 19.53 414.00 414.00 414.00 18. 84 675. 00
0310 COFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 1,678.12 2,008. 31 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1,288.88 1, 800. 00
0312 POSTAGE E 1,174. 24 710. 93 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 834. 08 1, 200. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 1, 865. 02 1,919. 25 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 2,027. 42 2, 500. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 556. 11 8.03 1,700.00 1,700. 00 524. 88 1,700.00
0429 LODG NG E 830. 38 952. 23 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 992. 98 1, 500. 00
0454 REPAIRS TO EQUI PMENT E 90. 00 90. 00 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 789.77 582. 92 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 1,528. 46 1, 500. 00
0485 DUES E 130. 00 175. 00 300. 00 300. 00 175. 00 300. 00
0498 BONDS E 200. 00 200. 00 500. 00 500. 00 605. 00 500. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY (RACKS) & M SC E 75.16 389. 99 500. 00 500. 00 206. 52 0.00

DI STRICT & COUNTY CLERK 119, 903. 66 122, 945. 90 136, 892. 40 136, 892. 40 124,419.78 154, 401. 96
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0455 JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE 1-2

0101 COFFI ClI AL SALARY E 10, 441. 60 10, 754. 93 11, 292. 67 11, 292. 67 10, 858. 50 11, 631. 45
0102 DEPUTI ES AND ASSI STANTS E 8, 780. 00 8, 849. 59 8, 996. 00 8, 996. 00 8, 358. 09 9, 265. 88
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 1,470. 38 1, 499. 85 1,552.09 1,552.09 1,470. 14 1,598. 65
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 6, 640. 26 6, 938. 88 7,299. 84 7,299. 84 7,036. 85 7,767.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 2,626. 00 2, 860. 94 3,014. 90 3,014.90 2,856.13 3, 310. 14
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 63.79 149. 36 207. 00 207. 00 56. 24 225.00
0300 DPS COURT COSTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0310 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 629. 89 641.72 650. 00 650. 00 1,048.11 700. 00
0312 POSTAGE E 272.00 397.00 400. 00 400. 00 72.00 400. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 927. 81 885. 86 800. 00 800. 00 894. 25 850. 00
0421 EDUCATI ON E 750. 00 400. 00 600. 00 600. 00 450. 00 600. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 780. 82 1, 096. 38 850. 00 850. 00 524. 64 850. 00
0429 LODG NG E 358. 42 456. 09 400. 00 400. 00 317.99 400. 00
0480 DUES E 135. 00 0.00 135. 00 135. 00 210. 00 200. 00
0498 BONDS E 100. 00 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 227.50 200. 00
0500 COWPUTER EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 2,770.00 2,770.00 2,837.00 2,770.00
0501 CAPI TAL QUTLAY & M SC E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE 1-2 33, 975. 97 34, 930. 60 39, 167. 50 39, 167. 50 37,217. 44 40, 768. 12
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber

and Title

YEAR -

O g Budget Anended Budget
2015

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0456

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE PCT 3-4

0101
0102
0201
0202
0203
0204
0310
0312
0420
0421
0425
0429
0480
0498
0500
0501

OFFI Cl AL SALARY
DEPUTI ES & ASSI STANTS
SOCI AL SECURI TY

GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

EDUCATI ON

TRAVEL

LODG NG

DUES

BONDS

COVPUTER EXPENSE

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE PCT 3-4

mmmMmMmimimimiumimimTmMmTmmmm

Act ual Exper Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015
11, 821. 68 12, 176. 46 12, 785.19
8, 154. 66 8, 838. 63 9,547. 20
1,528.13 1, 607. 58 1,708. 43
4,423.94 0. 00 7,299. 84
2,749. 31 3,068. 01 3,318. 60
47.73 152. 42 207. 00
598. 65 268. 45 650. 00
138. 00 144. 00 200. 00
1,169.75 1,107. 30 1, 200. 00
221. 40 100. 00 600. 00
162. 00 432. 63 850. 00
0. 00 205. 28 400. 00
0. 00 0. 00 135. 00
0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
0.00 0. 00 2,770.00
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
31, 015. 25 28, 100. 76 41,871. 26

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
11, 205. 10 11, 330. 00
8, 845. 53 10, 712. 00
1,531.53 1, 686. 21
261.91 7,767.00
2,975.71 3,491. 45
60. 21 225.00

515. 98 700. 00
121.63 200. 00
1,147.74 1, 200. 00
924. 69 600. 00

860. 42 850. 00

800. 40 400. 00

60. 00 200. 00
227.50 200. 00
2,900. 00 2,770.00
0.00 0. 00

32,438. 35 42,331. 66
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0475 COUNTY ATTORNEY

0101 SALARY E 30, 768. 92 31, 692. 08 33, 276. 67 33, 276. 67 31, 997. 00 34, 274. 97
0102 STATE SUPPLEMENT/ CO ATTORNEY E 20, 833. 28 23, 333. 36 28, 333. 00 23, 333. 00 22,435.75 23, 333. 00
0103 SECRETARY E 6,097. 17 4,774.53 7,654. 40 7,654. 40 4,550.70 5, 685. 60
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 4,414.00 4,574.67 5,298. 71 4,916. 21 4,514. 36 4,841. 96
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 6, 640. 26 6, 938. 88 7,299. 84 7,299. 84 7,036. 85 7,767.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 7,937.82 8, 733. 83 10, 292. 64 9, 549. 64 8, 730. 16 10, 025. 70
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 57. 46 92.43 176. 06 176. 06 29. 87 142. 14
0310 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 568. 20 266. 02 800. 00 800. 00 529. 20 650. 00
0312 POSTAGE E 190. 29 184. 60 300. 00 300. 00 100. 66 250. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 1,193.13 464. 31 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 338. 45 1, 000. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 0.00 384. 16 200. 00 200. 00 0.00 400. 00
0429 LODA NG E 0.00 227.72 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 600. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 230. 00 525. 00 500. 00 500. 00 350. 00 600. 00
0498 BONDS E 177.50 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS E 75.00 75.00 100. 00 100. 00 75.00 100. 00
0500 COWPUTER EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY ATTORNEY 79, 183. 03 82, 266. 59 97, 131. 32 91, 005. 82 80, 688. 00 90, 870. 37
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0497 COUNTY TREASURER

0101 COFFI ClI AL SALARY E 28,475. 20 29, 327. 25 30, 793. 69 30, 793. 69 29, 609. 50 31,717.50
0105 ASSI STANT E 16, 191. 06 16, 650. 69 20, 800. 00 20, 800. 00 19, 925. 00 21, 424.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 3,416. 97 3,517.23 3, 946. 92 3, 946. 92 3,789. 27 4, 065. 32
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 13, 280. 52 13,877.76 14,599. 68 14,599. 68 14,077. 35 15, 534. 00
0203 RETI REMENT E 6, 144. 42 6,710.78 7, 666. 83 7, 666. 83 7,362. 26 8,417.61
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 8.99 207. 00 207. 00 207. 00 9. 00 225.00
0310 COFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 2, 160. 65 474.97 1,100. 00 1, 100. 00 1,220.00 1, 300. 00
0312 POSTAGE E 750. 00 284. 08 600. 00 600. 00 734.70 700. 00
0402 BONDS E 100. 00 50. 00 150. 00 150. 00 227.50 227.50
0420 TELEPHONE E 1, 453. 33 1,512. 86 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,051. 26 1, 000. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 460. 23 295.59 750. 00 750. 00 164. 05 500. 00
0429 LODA NG E 398. 58 416.91 750. 00 750. 00 410. 55 750. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 450. 00 425. 00 750. 00 750. 00 415. 00 500. 00
0500 COWPUTER EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 2, 800. 00 2, 800. 00 2,910. 00 3, 000. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 3,234.87 150. 00 150. 00 94. 00 150. 00

COUNTY TREASURER 73, 289. 95 76, 984. 99 86, 564. 12 86, 564. 12 81, 999. 44 89, 510. 93
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR

0101 TAC SALARY E 38, 279. 28 39, 427. 52 41, 399. 01 41, 399. 01 39, 806. 75 42, 640. 97
0105 DEPUTY SALARY E 18, 928. 00 19, 488. 02 22, 360. 00 22, 360. 00 21, 135. 36 23, 030. 80
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 4,376.58 4,507. 14 4,877.57 4,877.57 4,662. 11 5, 023. 89
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 13, 280. 52 13,877.76 14,599. 68 14,599. 68 14,073.70 15, 534. 00
0203 RETI REMENT E 7,870. 00 8, 599. 34 9,474.59 9,474.59 9,057. 71 10, 402. 41
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 9. 00 207. 00 207. 00 207. 00 9. 00 225.00
0310 COFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 1, 233. 88 917.91 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1,103.03 1, 200. 00
0312 POSTAGE E 3, 408. 58 3, 356. 00 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 793. 37 866. 31 750. 00 750. 00 862.71 900. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 457. 92 686. 67 500. 00 500. 00 56. 47 500. 00
0429 LODG NG E 552. 81 399. 00 750. 00 750. 00 664. 66 750. 00
0454 REPAI RS E 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0480 EDUCATI ON AND DUES E 310. 00 240. 00 500. 00 500. 00 260. 00 500. 00
0492 VOTER REG TAX ROLL E 1, 588. 35 1, 399. 82 2, 200. 00 2, 200. 00 1, 296. 07 2, 200. 00
0498 BONDS E 678. 38 150. 00 500. 00 500. 00 250. 00 500. 00
0500 COWPUTER EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0570 CAPI TOL QUTLAY E 29.99 502. 52 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00

TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR 91, 816. 66 94, 625. 01 103, 317.85 103, 317.85 96, 737. 57 107, 407. 07
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0505 COUNTY AGENT

0105 SALARY E 10, 393. 36 12, 043. 37 14, 050. 50 14, 050. 50 13,510. 25 14,472.00
0106 ASSI STANT E 2, 056. 65 807. 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 1, 319. 64 1, 396. 36 1,074.87 1,074.87 1,474.75 1,566.11
0203 RETI REMENT E 283.51 111.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,242.76
0204 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE E 10. 32 211.06 207. 00 207. 00 9. 00 0. 00
0310 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 1,175.71 991. 41 750. 00 750. 00 157. 84 750. 00
0311 EDUCATI ONAL SUPPLI ES E 0.00 148. 74 150. 00 150. 00 275.34 150. 00
0312 4-H NEWBLETTER/ POSTAGE E 89. 06 151. 87 500. 00 500. 00 100. 07 500. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 1, 528. 84 1, 630. 83 1, 653. 00 1, 653.00 1,637.38 1, 653.00
0425 IN CO TRAVEL SALARY SUPPLEMENT E 4, 800. 04 5, 400. 06 7, 500. 00 6, 000. 00 5,792.60 6, 000. 00
0426 SHOW QUT OF CO TRAVEL & EXP E 4,337.76 10, 667. 34 6, 000. 00 7, 500. 00 5, 651. 30 7, 500. 00
0427 CONFERENCES E 100. 00 470. 00 600. 00 600. 00 630. 00 600. 00
0429 LODG NG E 1,317.95 1, 855. 88 1,700. 00 1,700. 00 3, 831.50 1,700. 00
0450 STOCK SHOW SUPPLI ES E 1, 051. 96 668. 96 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 678. 60 500. 00
0570 COVPUTER EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 1, 350. 00 1, 350. 00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY AGENT 28, 464. 80 36, 555. 03 36, 735. 37 36, 735. 37 33, 748. 63 38, 633. 87
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0510 BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE

0115 CLEANI NG SERVI CES/ CONTRACT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0205 MAI NT CONTRACTS - AC/ PEST CONTROL E 0.00 40. 00 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0206 A/ C REPAI R/ PURCHASE E 1,984.61 1, 996. 69 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 6, 945. 46 5, 000. 00
0207 REPAI R AND NMAI NTENANCE E 7,433. 63 3, 903. 04 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 3, 138. 67 8, 000. 00
0208 COVPLEMENTARY COFFEE/ SUPP E 71.80 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0209 BUI LDI NG MAI NT/ ELEVATOR E 2,906. 02 3,221.03 3, 200. 00 3, 200. 00 3, 207. 99 3, 500. 00
0210 BLDG CONTRACT CLEANI NG SVCS E 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 12, 600. 00 12, 600. 00 12, 600. 00 12,978. 00
0330 SUPPLI ES- OPERATI NG E 3,391.35 3, 700. 89 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 3, 275. 47 4, 500. 00
0440 UTILITIES E 19, 758. 84 26, 130. 51 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00 22,364. 99 31, 500. 00
0441 REPAI RS COURTHOUSE/ LEAKEY E 20,171.76 3,144. 88 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 325. 00 12, 000. 00
0453 REPAIRS TO COUNTY HOUSE/ CW E 2, 060. 00 20.98 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1, 200. 00 3, 000. 00
0455 REPAIRS TO ANNEX/ LEAKEY E 256. 19 0.00 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00
0499 M SC & PHONE TAXES E 0.00 0.00 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 0.00

BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE 70, 034. 20 54, 158. 02 87, 050. 00 87, 050. 00 53, 057. 58 84, 478. 00
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0511 PUBLIC LI BRARY

0150 LI BRARI AN SALARY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0205 LI BRARY INS. E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PUBLI C LI BRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0512 JAIL EXPENSE

0400 MEDI CAL EXPENSE E 3,979.81 10, 116. 93 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 37,098. 81 15, 000. 00
0454 REPAIRS TO JAIL E 258. 02 49. 94 750. 00 750. 00 0.00 750. 00
0455 | NVATE UNI FORMS E 0.00 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 91.37 500. 00
0493 FOOD FOR PRI SONERS E 1, 875. 37 2,393. 22 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 1,555.99 2, 500. 00
0494 JAIL LAUNDRY E 528. 67 445.79 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 654. 93 1, 000. 00
0495 QUT OF COUNTY JAIL E 85, 068. 00 116, 008. 21 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 96, 163. 00 150, 000. 00
0496 | NVATE TRANSPORT E 384. 96 1,179.29 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 849. 67 2,000. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS E 2,306. 74 3,325.78 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 804. 56 3, 000. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00

JAI L EXPENSE 94, 401. 57 133,519. 16 175, 250. 00 175, 250. 00 137, 218. 33 175, 250. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0513 VETERANS OFFI CER

0101 SALARY/ LEAKEY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0102 SALARY/ ROCKSPRI NGS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0310 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 150. 00 150. 00 0.00 0.00
0420 TELEPHONE E 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 620. 64 121. 24 200. 00 200. 00 0.00 0.00
0429 LODA NG E 0.00 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 0.00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 0.00

VETERANS OFFI CER 620. 64 121. 24 1, 150. 00 1, 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0514 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/ COUNTY NURSE

0310 COFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 276. 17 1.19 150. 00 150. 00 8.33 150. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 515. 38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0425 TRAVEL E 502. 27 925. 04 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0429 LODG NG E 175. 00 159. 30 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 270. 44 285.79 300. 00 300. 00 75.00 300. 00
0481 TOVNERS E 4,214.13 4,678.98 6, 100. 00 6, 100. 00 4,174.23 6, 100. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/ COUNTY NURSE 5, 953. 39 6, 050. 30 8, 050. 00 8, 050. 00 4, 257.56 8, 050. 00
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0520 DPS EXPENSE

0420 TELEPHONE E 481. 67 528. 15 800. 00 800. 00 527.89 800. 00
0421 RADAR EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 0.00 2, 500. 00
0499 M SC. E 37.88 54.11 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00

DPS EXPENSE 519.55 582. 26 3, 400. 00 3, 400. 00 527.89 3, 400. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0550 CONSTABLE PCT 1&2

0101 SALARY E 19, 087. 12 19, 659. 77 20, 642. 79 20, 642. 79 19, 849. 00 21, 262. 07
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 1, 460. 16 1,504. 16 1,579.18 1,579.18 1,518.50 1, 626. 55
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 6, 640. 10 6, 938. 88 7,299. 84 7,299. 84 7,036. 85 7,767.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 2,625.76 2, 869. 84 3,067.52 3,067.52 2, 950. 06 3, 367.91
0312 POSTAGE E 0.00 0. 00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0. 00
0349 UNI FORMS/ CONSTABLE E 0.00 0.00 175. 00 175. 00 0.00 0.00
0425 TRAVEL E 45. 00 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 488. 44 200. 00
0429 LODG NG E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 0.00 200. 00
0454 REPAI RS E 1, 151. 50 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 150. 00 200. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS E 289. 00 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 0.00 200. 00
0573 RADAR EQUI PMENT E 35.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0574 AUTO | NSURANCE E 385. 00 392. 00 500. 00 500. 00 333. 00 500. 00
0575 STATE EDUCATI ON FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

CONSTABLE PCT 1&2 31, 718. 64 31, 364. 65 34, 389. 33 34, 389. 33 32, 325. 85 35, 623. 53
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0551 CONSTABLE PRECINCT 3 & 4

0101 SALARY E 21,553. 48 22,199. 86 23, 309. 95 6, 544. 82 6, 544. 82 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 1, 648.92 1,698. 21 1,783.32 500. 71 500. 71 0.00
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 6, 640. 26 6, 938. 88 7,299. 84 1,835.70 1,835.70 0.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 2, 965. 07 3, 240. 64 3, 463. 86 973. 22 973. 22 0.00
0312 POSTAGE E 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0349 UNI FORMS E 1,248.91 1,171.09 250. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0425 TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0429 LODG NG E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0454 REPAI RS E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS E 177.50 0.00 300. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0573 RADAR EQUI PMENT E 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0574 AUTO | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0575 STATE EDUCATI ON FUND E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

CONSTABLE PRECINCT 3 & 4 34, 269. 14 35, 248. 68 37, 206. 97 9, 854. 45 9, 854. 45 0.00
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0560 SHERI FF

0101 SALARY- SHERI FF E 47, 485. 36 48, 909. 95 51, 355. 41 44,982. 31 43, 351. 65 43, 775. 00
0104 SALARY- DEPUTY E 93, 788. 85 99, 199. 76 102, 375. 00 102, 375. 00 106, 499. 71 140, 595. 00
0105 SALARY- ADM NI STRATI VE ASST E 49, 030. 89 48, 542. 69 27,622. 40 13, 022. 40 10, 566. 12 27, 851. 20
0106 911 DI SPATCHER SALARY E 78, 661. 96 81, 138. 74 78,478. 40 107, 478. 40 110, 838.01 76, 590. 80
0107 CONTRACT DEPUTY SERVI CES E 1, 125. 00 5, 802. 50 0.00 1,372.50 1,372.50 0. 00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 20,585.51 21,231.71 19,877.09 19,877.09 20, 800. 37 22,094.12
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 40, 435. 02 37, 033. 49 58, 398. 72 58, 398. 72 36, 826. 63 54, 369. 00
0203 RETI REMENT E 37,023. 13 39, 643. 69 38, 610. 92 38, 610. 92 40, 411. 41 45, 747. 82
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 243.58 1, 900. 07 1, 449.00 1, 449.00 114. 34 2,025. 00
0310 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 2, 600. 87 1,529.31 2, 500. 00 4, 600. 00 4,858. 75 4, 000. 00
0312 POSTAGE E 358. 90 204. 59 1, 000. 00 300. 00 286. 86 500. 00
0313 ABANDONED VEHI CLE NOTI CES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0402 LAW ENFORCEMENT LI ABILITY E 4, 050. 00 4, 050. 00 7, 000. 00 7, 000. 00 3, 955. 00 5, 000. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 10, 094. 36 10, 448. 29 11, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 8, 670. 97 11, 000. 00
0425 QUT OF COUNTY MEALS E 711.04 777.11 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 998. 90 1, 000. 00
0427 FUEL AND MAI NTENANCE E 26, 905. 82 35, 002. 59 33, 000. 00 36, 000. 00 31, 254. 33 36, 000. 00
0428 TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.51 0.00
0429 LODA NG E 1, 304.61 735.25 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2,629. 54 1, 500. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 1,817.00 573.12- 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 790. 00 1, 500. 00
0481 LEGCSE EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648. 00 0.00
0497 BONDS- RESERVE DEPUTI ES E 200. 00 100. 00 300. 00 300. 00 150. 00 300. 00
0498 BONDS E 769. 50 300. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 242.50 1, 000. 00
0499 UTI LI TY- RADI O TONERS E 1, 519. 29 108. 98 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0500 COVPUTER EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 2, 500. 00 717.70 717.70 1, 500. 00
0501 MEDI CAL EXAMS/ EVALUATI ONS E 1, 313. 00 0.00 500. 00 800. 00 776. 00 500. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 1,573.50 1, 563. 50 1, 000. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 430.00 1, 000. 00
0571 EQUI PMENT AND REPAI RS E 15, 872. 05 15, 470. 33 20, 000. 00 4,538. 20 2,881.09 20, 000. 00
0572 FI LM & DEVELCPI NG E 773.38 170. 94 500. 00 75.57 75.57 200. 00
0573 COFFI CER UNI FORMS E 4,198. 25 4,472.74 4, 300. 00 4, 300. 00 3, 687. 26 1, 500. 00
0574 NEW VEH CLE PURCHASE E 0.00 0.00 35, 000. 00 35, 000. 00 0.00 35, 000. 00
0575 NARCOTI CS CANI NE E 2,077.09 668. 26 2, 500. 00 393.03 393.03 0.00

SHERI FF 444, 517. 96 458, 431. 37 505, 266. 94 498, 893. 84 435, 228. 75 534, 547. 94
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Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0640 WELFARE & PAUPER CARE

0150 DI RECTOR S SALARY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0151 HOURLY PERSONNEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0204 UNEMPLOYMENT E 0.00 243. 47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0402 COVWUNI TY HEALTH OFFI CER E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0461 RENT FOR COWM COUNCI L E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0474 AUTOPSI ES E 10, 940. 00 2, 300. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 800. 00 5, 000. 00
0475 | NDI GENT Al D E 0.00 0.00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0.00 5, 000. 00
0476 NUTRI TI ON- REAL CO PORTI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0477 MRGDC DUES E 0.00 0.00 310. 00 310. 00 0. 00 310. 00
0479 | NDI GENT HEALTH CARE E 33, 527. 28 19, 330. 84 184, 056. 00 184, 056. 00 17,515. 02 188, 208. 00

VELFARE & PAUPER CARE 44, 467. 28 21,874.31 194, 366. 00 194, 366. 00 23, 315. 02 198, 518. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0650 NUTRI TI ON PROGRAM

0150 DI RECTOR SALARY E 27,741. 22 28, 565. 36 29, 993. 69 20, 037. 35 19, 421. 35 11, 783. 20
0151 STAFF SALARI ES E 48, 620. 27 44, 298. 40 47,332. 48 47, 332. 48 42,592. 89 45, 676. 17
0201 FI CA TAXES E 5,835.51 5, 830. 04 6, 124. 30 6,124. 30 5, 041. 07 4, 395. 65
0202 GROUP / RETI REE | NSURANCE E 2,216. 32 6, 938. 88 0.00 0.00 1,835.70 0.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 9, 853. 99 10, 995. 82 11, 896. 35 11, 896. 35 8, 581. 02 9, 101. 56
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 119. 95 1, 206. 23 1, 449.00 1, 449.00 132. 60 1,575.00
0390 TITLE XXI X & XX | 42,932. 81 34, 481. 58 39, 500. 00 39, 500. 00 17,995. 05 43, 000. 00
0391 TITLE I'Il / MRGDC | 63, 555. 36 42, 208. 00 42,142.00 42,142.00 49, 502. 00 45, 000. 00
0393 USDA GRANTS | 0.00 0.00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0. 00 5, 000. 00
0394 PARTI CI PANT CONTRI BUTI ONS | 7,474.30 7,858. 10 7, 500. 00 7, 500. 00 8,087. 13 8, 000. 00
0401 RAW FOOD E 63,919. 12 67, 357. 39 70, 000. 00 70, 000. 00 56, 290. 37 70, 000. 00
0403 FOOD RELATED E 10, 541. 47 9, 507. 57 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 7,995.72 10, 000. 00
0410 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 875. 68 684. 72 700. 00 700. 00 212. 26 500. 00
0412 POSTAGE E 161. 05 189. 37 300. 00 300. 00 141. 00 300. 00
0420 UTILITIES E 8,641.01 6, 721. 94 11, 650. 00 11, 650. 00 4,798. 83 900. 00
0421 EDUCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 150. 00 0.00
0425 TRAVEL E 203.79 0.00 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
0429 LODA NG E 0.00 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 0. 00 0.00
0430 BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE E 4,750.72 5, 043. 62 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 8, 466. 47 6, 600. 00
0431 BUI LDI NG REPAI R E 257.03 457. 07 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0432 VEHI CLE FUEL & AL E 3,196. 85 2,736. 88 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 1,496.09 3, 500. 00
0433 VEHI CLE REPAI RS E 4, 550. 54 3, 949. 67 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 404. 53 5, 000. 00
0434 VEH CLE TAGS & LI CENSE E 14.50 0.00 130. 00 130. 00 7.50 130. 00
0480 DUES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0498 BONDS E 50. 00 50. 00 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 0.00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS E 813.72 427. 04 0.00 0.00 553.31 500. 00
0506 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 5, 936. 53 0.00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 119. 00 1, 000. 00
0507 VEH CLE PURCHASE E 0.00 0.00 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0.00 0.00

NUTRI TI ON  PROGRAM 312, 261. 74 279,507. 68 309, 017. 82 299, 061. 48 233, 823. 89 272, 261. 58
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O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2015

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0679 PREDATORY ANI MAL CONTROL

0111 CONTRACT SERVI CES

PREDATORY ANI VAL CONTROL

Act ual Exper Act ual Exper

YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015
31, 800. 00 31, 800. 00 31, 800. 00
31, 800. 00 31, 800. 00 31, 800. 00

31, 800. 00

31, 800. 00

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
31, 800. 00 31, 800. 00
31, 800. 00 31, 800. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Exper Adopted Budget
2015

YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0695

M SCELLANEQUS

0113
0201
0202
0203
0204
0206
0207
0300
0303
0313
0394
0395
0396
0397
0399
0402
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0420
0482
0489
0490
0491
0492
0493
0499
0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0508
0509
0510
0511
0512
0513
0514
0515
0516
0517
0570

PROBATI ON SALARY

SOCI AL SECURI TY

GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

WORKERS COWP

UNEMPLOYMENT

W TH HOLDI NG

RETI REE | NSURANCE

COMMODI Tl ES/ LEAKEY & CAMP WOOD
CENTRAL OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

FI RE/ PROPERTY | NSURANCE

TONERS- ANTENNAS | NSURANCE

AUTO - PHYSI CAL DAVAGE
AUTOMOBI LE | NSURANCES

LEG ON HALL | NSURANCE

PUBLI C OFFI CI ALS | NSURANCE
APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT

COVPUTER EXPENSE

AUDI T

2013 CENTENI AL COWM TTEE
QUTSI DE AGENCY CONTRI BUTI ONS
TAC DUES

SOLI D WASTE DI SPOSAL FEE

M NI STORAGE RENTAL

ELEVATOR - TELEPHONE

GENERAL LI ABILITY

ELECTI ON MACHI NES/ REPAI RS & NAI NT
ELECTI ON EXPENSE

COPI ER EXPENSE- REPAI RS- SUPPLI ES
COPY PAPER
RADI O TOVER -
GENERAL
CONTRACT SVCS/ CAMP VWWOCD LI BRARY
SEPTI C SYSTEM FEES

CONTRACT SVCS/ DI VI DE VOL FI RE DEPT
NEWSPAPER ADS

CAVP VWOOD

CONTRACT SERVI CES/ LEAKEY VOL FIRE D

CAP QUTLAY/ COWUNITY CO. VEHI CLE
I NTERNET SERVI CES

PLATEAU WATER PLANNI NG GROUP
CONTRACT SVCS/ FRI O CANYON EMS
CONTRACT SVCS/ NUECES CANYON EMS
911 EXPENSE

CONTRACT SERVI CES/ BLUE BONNETT CHI L

CONTRACT SVCS/ NUECES CANYON VFD
CONTRACT SVCS/ REAL CO LI BRARY
CONTRACT SVCS/ REAL CO MUSEUM

K- STAR

CONTRACT SVC/ REAGAN WELLS VFD
TRANSFER TO RB FUND

M SCELLANEQUS

mmmmMmMMmMmmMmmMMmMmMmMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMIMMMMMMMMmMMMMMMMMMIMMMMMMM

15, 345.
2,400
498.
12, 807.
0

2, 541.
3,128
0
7,425.
60, 213
7,490
18, 875.

0.00
12.24
55.57
22.93

7,775.00

0.00

0.00

24,687. 59
2,400. 00
180. 73
8,477.00
0.00
2,704.00
3, 209. 00
0.00

7, 390. 00
59, 789. 64
7,524. 20
20,520. 71
0.00

0.00

550. 00

1, 100. 00
1, 200. 00
427.73

1, 521.00
0.00

33, 114. 06
8,091.12
1, 094. 02
0.00
1,123. 26
5, 325. 00
350.
500. 00

2, 306. 03
1, 000
0.00
4,528.53
0.00

1, 500. 00
1, 500. 00

e ocee

7,776.00
0.00

0.00

25, 836. 60
2,400. 00
500. 00
18, 000. 00
0.00

6, 000. 00
5, 500. 00
0.00

11, 500. 00
62, 383. 46
2, 500. 00
20, 500. 00
0.00

0.00

550. 00

1, 200. 00
1, 200. 00
400. 00

5, 000. 00
6, 000. 00
25, 000. 00
9, 000. 00
2, 500. 00
0.00

2, 500. 00
5, 825. 00
0.00

500. 00

2, 500. 00
1, 000. 00
0.00

4, 500. 00
0.00
1,500. 00
1, 500. 00
0.00

1, 000. 00
1, 000. 00
5, 825. 00
1, 500. 00

ISERSAES IS

7,776.00
0.00

0.00

25, 836. 60
2,400. 00
500. 00
18, 000. 00
0.00

6, 000. 00
5, 500. 00
0.00

11, 500. 00
62, 383. 46
2, 500. 00
20, 975. 00
0.00

0.00

550. 00

1, 200. 00
1, 200. 00
400. 00

5, 000. 00
6, 000. 00
25, 000. 00
9, 000. 00
2, 500. 00
0.00

2, 500. 00
5, 825. 00
0.00

500. 00

2, 500. 00
1, 000. 00
0.00

4, 500. 00
0.00
1,500. 00
1, 500. 00
0.00

1, 500. 00
1, 000. 00
5, 825. 00
1, 500. 00

.00
301.
.00
.00
9, 699.
51.

0
32,719.
0

203.

6, 722.
0

4, 291.
3,422.
0
7,784
62, 383.
1,423.
20, 975.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.29
.00
.00
. 33-
. 87
.91

42

48
29
00
08
00
80
00
00
00
00
00
00
44
88
00

© o o0°

7,776. 00
0.00

0.00

36, 000. 00
2, 400. 00
500. 00
10, 000. 00
0.00

4, 000. 00
4, 000. 00
0.00

9, 000. 00
56, 671. 00
1, 000. 00
21, 000. 00
0.00

0.00

550. 00

1, 200. 00
1, 200. 00
500. 00

3, 500. 00
6, 000. 00
25, 000. 00
9, 000. 00
2, 500. 00
0.00

2, 500. 00
7, 500. 00
0.00

500. 00

3, 000. 00
1, 000. 00
0.00

5, 200. 00
0.00

1, 500. 00
1, 500. 00
0.00

1, 500. 00
1, 000. 00
7, 500. 00
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Account Nunmber
and Title

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

YEAR - 2015

YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget
C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015
1,810, 736.60 1,834,666.49 2,142,157.07 2,142, 157.07
1,765,095.77 1,804,705.60 2,285,689.74 2,285,689.74

1,814,983.09
1,711, 532. 14

2,044, 181.03
2,226, 750. 29
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0011 SHERI FF' S FORFEI TURE

0360 SHERI FF FORFEI TURE | NCOVE

0100 SHERI FF FORFEI T | NTEREST | 370. 06 309. 95 0.00 0.00 177.04 0.00
0102 SHERI FF FORFEI TURE | 4,049. 00 467.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0570 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

SHERI FF FORFEI TURE | NCOVE 4,419. 06 777.65 0.00 0.00 177.04 0.00
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Adopt ed Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0011 SHERI FF' S FORFEI TURE

0370 SHERI FF FORFEI TURE REVENUES

0254 M SC | NCOVE

SHERI FF FORFEI TURE REVENUES

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2014
0. 00
0. 00

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2015
0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015
0.00
0. 00



09/ 17/ 15
TI ME: 01: 01 PM

Account Nunmber

and Title

Act ual
YEAR -

REAL COUNTY

FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET

Exper
2013

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2014

O g Budget Anended Budget

Act ual
YEAR -

PAGE 38
PREPARER: 0004

Exper Adopted Budget
2015

YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0011 SHERI FF' S FORFEI TURE

0560

SHERI FF FORFEI TURE EXPENS

0104
0201
0202
0203
0204
0206
0420
0425
0427
0499
0500
0501
0505
0532
0548
0599

PERSONNEL SALARI ES

SOCI AL SECURI TY

GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

WORKERS COWP

UNEMPLOYMENT

FORFEI TURE TELEPHONE
TRAVEL

FUEL AND MAI NT

SHERI FF EXPENSE

CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENTS
SMALL EQUI PMENT PURCHASES
VEHI CLE PURCHASES

JAI L EXPENSE

DEPT EDUCATI ON & TRAI NI NG
NARCOTI CS EXPENSE

SHERI FF FORFEI TURE EXPENS

mmmMmMmimimimiumimimTmMmTmmmm

3, 943.
301.
552.
575.

S L e

YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

1,114,
85.
193.
165.

©C O OO0 00o00 o0 oo

COOOO0O00O0000 000 oo
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Account Nunmber T

and Title

REAL COUNTY

FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2013

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2014

Or g Budget

YEAR -

2015

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

PAGE 39
PREPARER: 0004

Adopt ed Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0011 SHERI FF' S FORFEI TURE

SHERI FF' S FORFEI TURE
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

4,419. 06
7,938. 35

777.65
5,373. 34

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

177.04
1,559.37

0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 RECORDS ARCHI VE

0310 RECORDS ARCHI VE | NCOVE

0110 RECORDS ARCHI VE | NCOVE

6, 184. 00 10, 340. 15 9, 500. 00 9, 500. 00 11, 481. 00 9, 500. 00

RECORDS ARCHI VE | NCOVE 6, 184. 00 10, 340. 15 9, 500. 00 9, 500. 00 11, 481. 00 9, 500. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 RECORDS ARCHI VE

0410 RECORDS ARCHI VE EXPENSE

0101 RECORDS ARCHI VE EXPENSE

RECORDS ARCHI VE EXPENSE

Act ual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget
YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015
10, 340. 98 1, 702. 05 13, 700. 00 13, 700. 00
10, 340. 98 1,702. 05 13, 700. 00 13, 700. 00

YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
963. 53 13, 700. 00
963. 53 13, 700. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 RECORDS ARCHI VE

RECORDS ARCHI VE
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Act ual
YEAR -

6, 184. 00
10, 340. 98

Exper Act ual Exper

O g Budget Anended Budget

2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015

10, 340. 15
1,702. 05

9, 500. 00
13, 700. 00

YEAR - 2015

9, 500. 00
13, 700. 00

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

11, 481. 00 9, 500. 00
963. 53 13, 700. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0013 DEBT SERVI CE

0310 DEBT SERVI CE PROPERTY TAXES

0110 DEBT SERVI CE CURRENT TAXES | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0120 DEBT SERVI CE DELQ TAXES | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0130 DEBT SERVI CE PENALTY AND | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

DEBT SERVI CE PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper
and Title C YEAR - 2013

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2014

Or g Budget

YEAR -

2015

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2015

Act ual
YEAR -

Exper
2015

Adopt ed Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0013 DEBT SERVI CE

DEBT SERVI CE
I ncome Totals 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00

0.00
0. 00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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Act ual

YEAR - 2014

Exper

O g Budget Anended Budget

Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper
and Title C YEAR - 2013
REPORTI NG FUND: 0014 REC PRES AND REC MANAGEMENT
0310 RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG | NCOVE
0110 RECORDS PRES & REC MGMT | NCOMVE | 8, 619. 00
0111 CD ACCOUNT | 0.00
RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG | NCOMVE 8, 619. 00

12, 596. 45
0.00

12, 596. 45

YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015
11, 500. 00 11, 500. 00
0.00 0.00

11, 500. 00 11, 500. 00

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
13, 572. 67 11, 500. 00
0.00 0.00

13,572. 67 11, 500. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget
C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0014 REC PRES AND REC

0410 RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG EXPENSE

0101 RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG EXPENSE
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY EXPENSE

RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG EXPENSE

MANAGEMENT
E 37, 858. 99 14, 843. 05 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00
E 0.00 127.30 0.00 0.00
37, 858. 99 14, 970. 35 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00

17,011. 52 20, 000. 00
144.14 0.00
17, 155. 66 20, 000. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber T

and Title C YEAR - 2013

Act ual Exper

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

REPORTI NG FUND: 0014 REC PRES AND REC MANAGEMENT

REC PRES AND REC MANAGEMENT
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

8,619. 00
37, 858. 99

Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget
YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015
12, 596. 45 11, 500. 00 11, 500. 00
14, 970. 35 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00

YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
13,572. 67 11, 500. 00
17, 155. 66 20, 000. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD AND BRI DGE

0310 R&B PROPERTY TAXES

0110 R&B CURRENT PROPERTY TAX | 533, 516. 80 538, 810. 49 560, 470. 00 560, 470. 00 553, 164. 70 566, 048. 00
0120 R&B DELI QUENT TAXES | 27,334. 95 31,292. 14 27,000. 00 27, 000. 00 17, 856. 88 34, 000. 00
0130 R&B PENALTY & | NTEREST | 13, 482. 37 12, 640. 80 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 9, 375.01 17, 000. 00

R&B PROPERTY TAXES 574,334.12 582, 743. 43 602, 470. 00 602, 470. 00 580, 396. 59 617, 048. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD AND BRI DGE

0320 R&B LI CENSES AND REG S.

0251 R&B MOTOR VEHI CLE REG STRATI ON

R&B LI CENSES AND REQ S.

Act ual Exper Act ual Exper

YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015
196, 305. 89 206, 721.78 200, 000. 00
196, 305. 89 206, 721.78 200, 000. 00

200, 000. 00

200, 000. 00

YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
182, 472.91 215, 000. 00
182, 472.91 215, 000. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD AND BRI DGE

0370 R&B M SC REVENUE

0252 R&B SALE OF FI XED ASSETS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0253 R&B | NTEREST EARNI NGS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0254 M SCELLANEQUS | 200. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0255 MACHI NE HI RE | 150. 00 300. 00 0.00 0.00 200. 00 0.00
0256 WEI GHTS AND MEASURES | 8, 240. 52 11, 008. 50 10, 500. 00 10, 500. 00 14,611. 05 18, 000. 00
0257 FEMA | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0258 STATE SUPPLEMENT/ COUNTY JUDGE | 15, 000. 00 20, 291. 62 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 12,123. 84 25, 200. 00
0259 GRANT REI MBURSEMENTS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0270 TRANSFER FROM GEN FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

R&B M SC REVENUE 23,590. 52 31, 600. 12 25, 500. 00 25, 500. 00 26, 934. 89 43, 200. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD AND BRI DGE

0410 COUNTY- W DE

0101 SALARY COUNTY JUDGE E 41, 254. 98 42,492.50 44,617. 22 44,617. 22 42,901. 25 45, 955. 74
0102 STATE SUPPLEMENT TO JUDGES SALARY E 15, 000. 18 15, 000. 06 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 16, 122. 33 25, 200. 00
0103 CO JUDGE JUV PROBATI ON SALARY E 2,394. 08 2,394.08 3, 600. 00 3, 600. 00 3,461.75 3, 600. 00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 4, 486. 82 4,581. 28 4,836. 12 4,836.12 4, 780. 25 5,718.81
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 6, 640. 26 6, 938. 88 7,299. 84 7,299. 84 7,036. 85 7,767.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 8, 068. 25 8,742.13 9, 400. 40 9, 400. 40 9, 286. 98 11,841.31
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON E 6, 797. 25 7,663. 00 7,664. 00 7,664. 00 7,765.52 7, 800. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0420 TAHOE EXPENSE E 514.56 801.01 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 265. 62 1, 000. 00
0422 AL SALVAGE PI CKUP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0423 CO. JUDGE/ COW SSI ONER DUES E 1, 300. 00 1, 631. 00 1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00 1,831.00 1, 750. 00
0425 TRAVEL E 1,091.75 1,672.09 1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00 811.41 1, 750. 00
0427 EMERGENCY NMANAGEMENT SCHO E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0428 BUI LDI NG PERM T EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0429 UPPER NUECES SO L CONS/ USDA E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00
0430 TAC/ WATERSHED COALI TI ON DUES E 681. 00 450. 00 650. 00 650. 00 450. 00 650. 00
0431 LODG NG E 656. 44 2,044.90 750. 00 750. 00 976. 25 750. 00
0480 EDUCATI ON E 1, 240. 00 1, 029. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 005. 00 1, 250. 00
0481 REDI STRI CTI NG ALLI SOV BASS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1, 439. 00- 0.00
0482 LEAKEY FLORAL CEMETERY ASSN E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00
0483 CAMP WOOD CEMETERY ASSN. E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS/ BONDS E 355. 00 111.06 750. 00 750. 00 532.50 750. 00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY/ NUTRI TI ON CENTER E 40, 393. 64 0.00 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
0571 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD AND BRI DGE

0610 PRECI NCTS

0101 SALARY- COW SSI ONERS E 56, 359. 16 58, 049. 58 60, 952. 12 60, 952. 12 58, 608. 00 62, 780. 68
0106 SALARY- ROAD HANDS E 177,169.01 172, 640. 33 184, 225. 60 184, 225. 60 155, 378. 64 178, 911. 83
0107 MOW NG MAI NTENANCE E 420. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 17, 865. 45 17,648. 17 18, 756. 10 18, 756. 10 16, 370. 18 18, 489. 48
0202 GROUP | NSURANCE E 55, 340. 88 54, 549. 52 60, 617. 52 60, 617. 52 52, 692. 84 64, 354. 80
0203 RETI REMENT E 32,129. 04 33, 668. 84 36, 433. 41 36, 433. 41 31, 805. 01 38, 284. 09
0204 UNEMPLOYNMENT | NSURANCE E 45.01 601. 65 1, 035.00 1, 035.00 40. 51 1,125.00
0300 RETI REE | NSURANCE PREM UM E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0349 UNI FORVMS/ ROAD DEPARTMVENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0350 FUEL, O L & GREASE E 29, 891. 94 28,013. 09 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 18,113. 06 40, 000. 00
0390 CATTLE GUARDS & BUWP GATES E 780. 60 2,033.72 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 500. 00 3, 000. 00
0450 CONES & Sl GNS E 58.79 494. 64 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0451 ROAD MNAI NT & MATERI ALS E 832. 68 12, 647. 89 18, 000. 00 18, 000. 00 21, 835.81 18, 000. 00
0452 REPAIR & PARTS E 5,780. 18 12,337. 45 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 15, 008. 79 15, 000. 00
0453 Al RPORT E 1, 628. 58 1,775.60 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 1,481.80 2, 500. 00
0454 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES E 1, 708. 09 2,308.01 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 2,289.78 2, 500. 00
0455 TIRES, TUBES, ETC E 4,248. 48 7,203. 99 9, 000. 00 9, 000. 00 4,832. 34 9, 000. 00
0461 MACHI NE HI RE E 0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0485 LOW WATER CROSSI NG E 0.00 0.00 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 63. 50 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 58. 50 3, 000. 00
0501 PAVI NG E 0.00 0.00 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 0.00 30, 000. 00
0502 SMALL EQUI PMENT PURCHASES E 671. 67 0.00 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 491. 95 2,000. 00
0503 ENG NEERI NG E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0504 PAVI NG COLONI A/ WATER GRANTS ONLY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0505 LI TI GATI ON EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 20, 000. 00
0506 FEMA | 2007 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0570 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 00 30, 000. 00

PRECI NCTS 384, 929. 56 404, 035. 98 548,519. 75 548, 519. 75 380, 507. 21 550, 945. 88
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

O g Budget Anended Budget

YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD AND BRI DGE

ROAD AND BRI DGE
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Act ual Exper Act ual Exper

YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015
794, 230.53 821, 065. 33 827, 970. 00
529, 303. 77 513, 086. 97 672, 087. 33

827,970. 00
672,087. 33

789, 804. 39
489, 794. 92

875, 248. 00
680, 228. 74
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0016 LATERAL ROAD FUND

0310 LATERAL ROAD | NCOMVE

0110 STATE PAYMENTS | 9, 628. 76 9, 927. 65 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 9,617.53 9, 900. 00

LATERAL ROAD | NCOVE 9, 628. 76 9, 927. 65 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 9,617.53 9, 900. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0016 LATERAL ROAD FUND

0334 LATERAL ROAD EXPENSE

0451 ROAD MAINT & MATERI AL E 9,112.54 9, 119. 02 9, 900. 00 9, 900. 00 6, 386. 14 9, 900. 00
0452 EQUI PMENT PARTS & REPAI RS E 2,316. 53 345. 53 0.00 0.00 815. 86 0.00

LATERAL ROAD EXPENSE 11, 429. 07 9, 464. 55 9, 900. 00 9, 900. 00 7,202. 00 9, 900. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0016 LATERAL ROAD FUND

LATERAL ROAD FUND

I ncome Total s 9, 628. 76 9, 927. 65 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 9,617.53 9, 900. 00
Expense Total s 11, 429. 07 9, 464. 55 9, 900. 00 9, 900. 00 7,202.00 9, 900. 00



09/ 17/ 15
TI ME: 01: 01 PM

REAL COUNTY

FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET

PAGE 57
PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper
and Title C YEAR - 2013

REPORTI NG FUND: 0018 FLOOD PLAI N COORDI NATOR

0310 FLOOD PLAI N COORDI NATOR | NCOVE

0110 BUI LDI NG PERM TS/ FLOOD PLAI N | 125. 00

LD PLAIN CORDINATGR INCOVE 125,00

Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget
YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015
50. 00 250. 00 250. 00
50. 00 250. 00 250. 00

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
300. 00 250. 00
300. 00 250. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

Exper

2013

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2015

Adopt ed Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0018 FLOOD PLAI N COORDI NATOR

0410 FLOOD PLAI N COORDI NATOR EXPENSE

0101 BUI LDI NG PERM T/ FLOCD PLAI N EXPENSE E

FLOOD PLAI N COORDI NATOR EXPENSE

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2014
0. 00
0. 00

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2015
0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015
0.00
0. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper

and Title C YEAR - 2013

Exper O g Budget Anended Budget
2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0018 FLOOD PLAI N COORDI NATOR

FLOOD PLAI N COORDI NATOR
I ncome Totals 125. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00

50. 00 250. 00 250. 00
0. 00 0.00 0.00

300. 00 250. 00
0.00 0.00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0019 GRANTS

0380 GRANT REI MBURSEMENTS

0100 GRANTS | NCOMVE | 358, 896. 11 230, 152. 65 0.00 0.00 223,681.11 220, 000. 00
0105 RElI MBURSEMENT- BORDER STAR | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,825.10 0.00
0106 CJD GRANT REI MBURSEMENTS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10, 551. 77 0.00
0107 CERTZ GRANT RElI MBURSEMENTS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6, 900. 00 0.00

GRANT REI MBURSEMENTS 358, 896. 11 230, 152. 65 0.00 0.00 278, 957. 98 220, 000. 00



09/ 17/ 15 REAL COUNTY PAGE 61

TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0019 GRANTS

0385 GRANT EXPENDI TURES

0101 DEPUTY SALARI ES GRANTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,751.00 0.00
0102 SECRETARY SALARI ES GRANTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0103 ADM NI STRATI VE EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0200 GRANT EXPENSES E 315, 070. 62 361, 789. 08 0.00 0.00 82, 706. 90 220, 000. 00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0202 GROUP I NS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0203 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0205 GRANT REFUND E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,222.74 0.00
0207 W THHOLDI NG E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0220 FUEL EXP- BORDER STAR E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0222 M SC EXP- BORDER STAR E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0223 BORDER STAR SU-09- A10-24197-01 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0225 TXDOT CETRZ EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8, 625. 00 0.00
0300 CJD GRANT VEH CLE/ EQUI P E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39, 057. 47 0.00
0305 COUNTY CLEANUP GRANT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14, 350. 00 0.00

GRANT EXPENDI TURES 315, 070. 62 361, 789. 08 0.00 0.00 161, 713. 11 220, 000. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

REPORTI NG FUND: 0019 GRANTS

GRANTS
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

Act ual Exper Act ual Exper Or g Budget
YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015
358, 896. 11 230, 152. 65 0. 00
315, 070. 62 361, 789. 08 0. 00

0.00
0.00

YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
278, 957. 98 220, 000. 00
161, 713. 11 220, 000. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

0310 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON REVENUE

0110 PRE-TRI AL DI VERI SON FEE | 1, 918. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200. 00 0.00

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON  REVENUE 1, 918. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200. 00 0.00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

0410 PTD EXPENSE

0101 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

PTD EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND
I ncome Totals 1,918. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 TECHNOLOGY FUND

0370 TECHNOLOGY FUND REVENUES

0300 JP 1-2 TECHNOLOGY FEE | 0.00 1, 113. 05 0.00 0.00 931. 83 0.00
0301 JP 3-4 TECHNOLOGY FEE | 0.00 229.75 0.00 0.00 254. 69 0.00
0302 CO' DI ST CT TECHNOLOGY FEE | 0.00 249. 96 0.00 0.00 344.00 0.00

TECHNOLOGY FUND REVENUES 0.00 1,592.76 0.00 0.00 1,530. 52 0.00
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FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2013

Act ual Exper
YEAR - 2014

Amrended Budget
YEAR - 2015

PAGE 67
PREPARER: 0004

Adopt ed Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 TECHNOLOGY FUND

0410 TECHNOLOGY FUND EXPENSES

0101 TECHNOLOGY FUND EXPENSE

TECHNOLOGY FUND EXPENSES

3,126. 60

3,126. 60

Or g Budget
YEAR - 2015
0. 00

0. 00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015
0.00
0. 00
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TI ME: 01: 01 PM FY 2016 ADDOPTED BUDGET PREPARER: 0004
Account Nunmber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 TECHNOLOGY FUND
TECHNOLOGY FUND
I ncome Total s 0. 00 1,592.76 0. 00 0. 00 1, 530. 52 0.00
Expense Total s 225.00 3, 126. 60 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunmber
and Title

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

YEAR - 2015

YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 9999 REPORT TOTALS

REPORT TOTALS
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Anended Budget
C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015
2,994,757.06  2,921,169.13 3,001,377.07 3,001, 377.07
2,677,262.55 2,714,218.54 3,001, 377.07 3,001, 377.07

2,920, 624. 22
2,389, 920.73

3,170, 579. 03
3,170, 579.03
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